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USERS WORKSHOP ON  
METEOROLOGICAL AND HYDROLOGIC COOPERATION: 

“IMPACTS OF WEATHER, WATER AND CLIMATE INFORMATION 
ON KEY ECONOMIC SECTORS WITHIN APEC” 

 
ATTENDEES LIST 

 
Representatives from APEC Economies 

 
 
AUSTRALIA 
 
Dr. John W. Zillman 
Director 
Bureau of Meteorology 
G.P.O. Box 1289 K 
Melbourne, Victoria 3001 
Australia 
Phone: 03-96694558 
Fax: 03-96694548 
E-mail: j.zillman@bom.gov.au 
 
CANADA 
 
Ms. Nancy Cutler 
Director General, Policy and Corporate Affairs 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
4905 Dufferin Street 
Downsview, Ontario M3H 5T4  
Canada 
Phone: 416-739-4938 
Fax: 416-739-4380 
E-mail:  nancy.cutler@ec.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Marc Denis Everell 
Assistant Deputy Minister 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
10 Wellington Street, 4th floor 
North Tower, Les Terrasses de la Chaudiere 
Hull, Quebec, K1A OH3 
Canada 
Phone: 819-997-2686 OR 416-739-4770 
Fax: 819-994-8854 
E-mail:  marcdenis.everell@ec.gc.ca 
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Mr. Bruce Angle 
Senior Advisor, International Affairs 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
10 Wellington Street, 4th floor 
North Tower, Les Terrasses de la Chaudiere 
Hull, Quebec, K1A OH3 
Canada 
Phone: 819-997-3844 
Fax: 819-994-8854 
E-mail:  bruce.angle@ec.gc.ca 
 
Mr. David Grimes 
Director General 
Services, Clients and Partners Directorate 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
10 Wellington Street, 4th Floor 
Hull, Quebec K1A 0H3 
Phone:  819-997-0142 
Fax:  819-994-8864 
E-mail:  david.grimes@ec.gc.ca 
 
CHILE 
 
Mr. Hugo Oliva 
Director 
Direccion Meteorologica de Chile 
Casilla 63, Aeropuerto Arturo Merino Benitez 
Santiago, Chile 
Phone:  56-2-676-3340 
Fax:  56-2-60-19-590 
E-mail:  director@meteochile.cl 
 
PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF CHINA 
 
Mr. Xu Xiaofeng 
Deputy Administrator 
China Meteorological Administration 
46 Zhongguancun Nandajie 
Beijing 100081 
People=s Republic of China 
Phone:  86-10-684 08750 
Fax:  86-10-621 74239 
E-mail:  xuxf@rays.cma.gov.cn 
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INDONESIA 
 
Dr. R. Sri Diharto 
Director General 
Meteorological and Geophysical Agency 
Jl. Angkasa 1 No. 2 Kemayoran 
P.O.  Box 3540 JKT 
Jakarta 10720, Indonesia 
Phone:  62 214246779 
Fax:  62 214246703 
E-mail:  srdihar3@hotmail.com 
 
JAPAN 
 
Mr. Koichi Nagasaka 
Director 
Climate and Marine Department 
Japan Meteorological Agency 
1-3-4, Otemachi 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8122  
Japan 
Phone:  81-3 3211 4966   
Fax:  81-3 3211 2032  
E-mail:  Koichi.nagasaka-a@met.kishou.go.jp 
 
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 
 
Dr.  Kyung-Sup Shin 
Director-General, Climate Bureau 
Korean Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Shindaebang, Dongjak-gu 
Seoul 156-720 
Republic of Korea 
Phone: 82-2-841-9156 
Fax:  82-2-841-9158 
E-mail:  ksshin@kma.go.kr 
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Mr. Yong-Han Leem 
Deputy Director, Applied Meteorology Division 
Climate Bureau 
Korean Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Shindaebang, Dongjak-gu 
Seoul 156-720 
Republic of Korea 
Phone: 82-2-842-2161 
Fax:  82-2-842-2162 
E-mail:  yonghan@kma.go.kr 
 
MALAYSIA 
 
Mr. Yong Pok Wing 
Deputy Director General  
Malaysian Meteorological Service 
Ministry of Science, Technology & Environment 
Jalan Sultan 
46667 Petaling Jaya, Selangor  
Darul Ehsan, Malaysia 
Phone:  60-3-7956-9422 
Fax:  60-3-7955-0964 
E-mail: ypw@kjc.gov.my 
 
NEW ZEALAND 
 
Mr. John Lumsden 
Chief Executive 
Meteorological Service of New Zealand 
30 Salamanca Road 
P. O. Box 722 
Wellington, New Zealand 
Phone:  64 4 470 0708 
Fax:   64 4 499 1942 
E-mail:   lumsden@metservice.com 
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PERU 
 
Mayor FAP Juan Coronado Lara  
Servicio Nacional de Meteorologia e Hidrologia 
Jr. Cahuide 805, Oficina 401, 4th Piso 
Casilla Postal 11308 
Lima 11 
Peru 
Phone:  51-1-470-4863 
Fax:  51-1-470-4863 
E-mail:  jcoronado@senamhi.gob.pe 
 
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
 
Dr. Leoncio Amadore 
Director  
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and  
   Astronomical Services (PAGASA) 
3rd. Fir. Asia Trust Bank Bldg. 
1424 Quezon Avenue 
Quezon City 1104, Metro Manila 
Republic of the Philippines 
Phone:  63-2 929-4865 OR 63-2-373-3444 
Fax: 63-2-929-4865 OR 63-2-373-3424 
E-mail: lamadore@Pacific.net.ph 
 
Dr. Rosa T. Perez 
Officer-in-Charge 
Natural Disaster Reduction Branch 
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and  
   Astronomical Services (PAGASA) 
Weather and Flood Forecasting Center 
Agham Road, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Metro Manila 
Republic of the Philippines 
Phone:  63-2 922-1992 OR 63-2-417-2800 
Fax: 63-2-922-1992 
E-mail: rtperez1@yahoo.com 
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RUSSIA  
 
Dr. Vyacheslav N. Razuvaev 
Russian Research Institute of Hydrometeorological Information - 
   World Data Center 
Russian Federation Services for Hydrometeorology  
   and Environmental Monitoring (ROSHYDROMET) 
6 Korolyou Street 
Obninsk, Kaluga Reg 249020 
Russia 
Phone:  7-095-255-21-94 
Fax:  7-095-255-2225 
E-mail: razuvaev@meteo.ru 
 
SINGAPORE  
 
Mr. Woon Shih Lai 
Director 
Meteorological Service Singapore  
Ministry of Transport 
Singapore Changi Airport 
P. O. Box 8 
Singapore 918141 
Republic of Singapore 
Phone:  65-545 7190 
Fax:  65-545 7192 
E-mail: woon_shih_lai@mss.gov.sg 
 
CHINESE TAIPEI  
 
Dr. Shui-shang Chi 
Deputy Director-General 
Central Weather Bureau 
64 Kung Yuan Road 
Chinese Taipei  
Phone:  886-2-2349-1118 
Fax: 886-2-2349-1110 
E-mail: chi@cwb.gov.tw 
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Dr. Ming-dean Cheng 
Director 
Research and Development Center 
Central Weather Bureau 
64 Kung Yuan Road 
Chinese Taipei 
Phone:  886-2-2349-1080 
Fax: 886-2-2349-1089 
E-mail: mdc@cwb.gov.tw 
 
THAILAND 
 
Dr. Prapansak Buranaprapa 
Director-General 
Thai Meteorological Department  
Ministry of Transport & Communications 
4353 Sukhumvit Road 
Bang-Na, Phrakanong 
Bangkok 10260, Thailand 
Phone:  662-399-1425 
Fax:  662-399-1426 
E-mail:  prapan-b@metnet.tmd.go.th 
 
Mr. Anant Thensathit 
Deputy Director-General 
Thai Meteorological Department  
Ministry of Transport & Communications 
4353 Sukhumvit Road 
Bang-Na, Phrakanong 
Bangkok 10260, Thailand 
Phone:  662-399-2355 
Fax:  662-399-4020 
E-mail:  anant_then@hotmail.com 
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UNITED STATES  
 
Brigadier General John J. Kelly, Jr. (Ret.) 
Assistant Administrator for Weather Services 
National Weather Service 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone:  301-713-0689 
Fax:  301-587-4524 
E-mail:  jack.kelly@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. John Jones 
Deputy Assistant Administrator for Weather Services 
National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-713-9095 
Fax: 301-713-0610 
E-mail:  john.jones@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Richard A. Anthes 
President 
University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 
1850 Table Mesa Drive 
Boulder, CO 80305 
United States 
Phone:  303-497-1652 
Fax:  303-497-1654 
E-mail:  anthes@ucar.edu 
 
Mr. Curt Barrett 
Project Manager 
International Activities Office 
National Weather Service 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-713-1784 Ext. 136 
Fax: 301-587-4524 
E-mail: Curt.Barrett@noaa.gov 
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Dr. William Bendel 
Chief, International Division 
Forecast Systems Laboratory 
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research 
Mail Code: R/FS7 
Boulder, CO 80305-3328 
United States 
Phone: (303) 497-6708 
Fax: (303) 497-6758 
E-mail: bendel@fsl.noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Candyce Clark 
Director, Applications Research Program 
Office of Global Programs 
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research 
1100 Wayne Avenue, 12th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-427-2089 Ext. 114 
Fax: 301-301-427-2082 
E-mail: candyce.clark@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Richard Crouthamel 
International Activities Office 
National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States  
Phone:  301-713-0647 Ext. 165 
Fax:  301-587-4524 
E-mail:  richard.crouthamel@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Genene Fisher                          
Policy Fellow                             
American Meteorological Society 
Atmospheric Policy Program 
1120 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
United States 
Phone:  202-737-9006 
Fax:  202-737-9050 
Email: fisher@dc.ametsoc.org 
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Mr. Edward Gross 
Vice President of Business Services 
Stormcenter.com, Inc. 
1000 Fell Street, # 614 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
United States 
Phone: (410) 342-8413 
Fax: (410) 735-8438 
E-mail: Ed.gross@stormcenter.com 
 
Mr. Bill Herrmann 
Technology Analyst  
Technology Administration 
Department of Commerce 
14th and Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 4410 
Washington, DC 20230 
United States 
Phone: 202-482-1287 
Fax: 202-219-3310 
E:mail: Bill.herrmann@ta.doc.gov 
 

 Dr. Peter Lamb 
 Professor and Director 
 Cooperative Institute for Mesoscale Meteorological Studies (CIMMS) 
 University of Oklahoma 
 Sarkeys Energy Center, Room 1110 
 100 E. Boyd Street 
 Norman, OK 73019  
 United States  
 Phone: 405-325-3041 
 Fax: 405-325-7614 
 E-mail: plamb@ou.edu 
 
Ms. Debbie Larson 
Policy and Program Analyst 
International Activities Office 
National Weather Service 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-713-0645 Ext. 157  
Fax: 301-587-4524 
E-mail: Debra.Larson@noaa.gov 
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Dr. Ronald D. McPherson 
Executive Director  
American Meteorological Society 
1120 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005-3826 
United States 
Phone:  202-737-9006 Ext. 404 
FAX:  202-737-9050 
E-mail:  rmcpherson@ametsoc.org  
 
Mr. John A. Paquette 
Acting Branch Chief 
Interactive Processing Branch 
National Environmental Satellite, Data, and  
   Information Service 
5200 Auth Road, Room 520 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
Phone:  301-763-8131 
FAX:  301-899-9196 
E-mail:  John.Paquette@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Maria Ramos 
International Activities Office 
National Weather Service 
1325 East-West Highway, 13th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-713-0645 Ext. 111 
Fax: 301-587-4524 
E-Mail: Maria.Ramos@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. David P. Rogers 
Director, Office of Weather and Air Quality 
Office of Atmospheric and Oceanic Research  
1315 East West Highway 
SSMC3, Room 11108 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: (301) 713-9397 
Fax: (301) 713-3515 
E-mail: David.rogers@noaa.gov 
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Ms. Eileen L. Shea 
Climate Projects Coordinator 
East-West Center 
Room 2062 John A. Burns Hall 
1601 East-West Road 
Honolulu, HI 96848-1601 
United States 
Phone: (808) 944-7253 
Fax: (808) 944-7298 
E-mail: Sheae@eastwestcenter.org 
 
Dr. Alan R. Thomas 
Director, GCOS Secretariat 
World Meteorological Organization 
Case Postal 2300 
7bis, Avenue de la Paix 
CH-1211 Geneva 2 
Switzerland 
Phone:  41-22-730-8275 
Fax:  42-22-730-8052  
E-mail:  Thomas_A@gateway.wmo.ch 
 
Ms. Katy Vincent 
International Relations Specialist 
International and Interagency Affairs 
National Environmental Satellite, Data, and  
   Information Service 
1335 East-West Highway, Room 7311 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Phone:  301-713-2024  Ext. 206 
Fax:  301-713-2032 
E-mail:  Katy.Vincent@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. James Weyman 
Acting Director, Pacific Region 
National Weather Service 
Grosvenor Center, Mauka Tower 
737 Bishop Street, Suite #2200 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813-3213 
United States 
Phone: 808-532-6416 
Fax: 808-532-5569 
E-mail:  james.weyman@noaa.gov 
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Dr. Pai-Yei Whung 
Atmospheric Scientist 
Office of Weather and Air Quality Research 
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research 
1315 East-West Highway  
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone:  301-713-0460 Ext. 204 
Fax: 301-713-3515 
E-mail:  Pai-Yei.Whung@noaa.gov 

 
Mr. Donald Winter 
Consulting Services 
P.O. Box 143 
Ashton, MD 20861 
United States 
Phone: (301) 774-4695 
Fax: (301) 570-1851 
E-mail: dwcs@earthlink.net 
 
Ms. Myung-hee Won 
President/CEO 
MHW, Inc. 
12139 Westwood Hills Drive 
Oak Hill, VA 20171 
United States 
Phone: (703)860-8207 
Fax: (7030 860-6959 
E-mail: Myung-hee.won@mhw-inc.com 
 
Dr. Martin Yerg 
Chief, International Activities Office 
National Weather Service 
1325 East-West Highway, 13th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
United States 
Phone: 301-713-0645 
Fax: 301-587-4524 
E:mail: Martin.Yerg@noaa.gov  
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VIET NAM 
       
Mr. Le Cong Thanh 
Director 
National Center for Hydro-Meteorological Forecasting 
Hydrometeorological Service of the Socialist 
   Republic of  Viet Nam 
4 Dang Thai Than Street 
Ha Noi, Viet  Nam 
Phone:  84-4-824-1600 
Fax:  84 4-825-825-4278 
E-mail:  lcthanh@netnam.vn 
 
Mr. Nguyen Dai Khanh 
International Cooperation Department 
Hydrometeorological Service of the Socialist 
   Republic of  Viet Nam 
4 Dang Thai Than Street 
Ha Noi, Viet Nam 
Phone:  84-4-826-4087 
Fax:  84-4-826-0779 
E-mail: icd.hms@fpt.vn 
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PRESENTERS 
 
Dr. Se-Woong Chung 
Assistant Manager, Operational Technology 
Water Management Center 
Korea Water Resources Corporation 
San 6-2, Yeonchuk-dong 
Daedoek-gu, Daejon City  
306-711, Republic of Korea 
Phone:  82-42-629-3459 
Fax:  82-42-629-3489 
E-mail:  schung@kowaco.or.kr 
 
Mr. W. Craig Fugate 
Director, Florida Division of Emergency Management 
Department of Community Affairs 
State of Florida 
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
United States 
Phone:  850-413-9969 
Fax:850-488-1026 
E-mail:  craig.fugate@dca.state.fl.us 
 
Mr. Dave Jones 
President & CEO 
Stormcenter.com, Inc. 
265 Lower Magothy Beach Road 
Severna Park, MD 21146-2118 
United States 
Phone: (410) 647-4299 
Fax:  419-735-8438 
E-mail: Dave@stormcenter.com 
 
Mr. Paul Kovacs 
Senior Vice President 
Insurance Bureau of Canada 
151 Yonge Street, 18th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario, M5C 2W7 
Canada 
Phone: (416) 362-2031 ext 378 
Fax: (416) 361-5952 
E-mail: pkovaks@ibc.ca 
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Mr. Phil Pasteris 
Supervisory Meteorologist 
National Water and Climate Center 
National Resources Conservation Service 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
100 SW Main, Suite 1600 
Portland, Oregon 97204-3224 
Phone:  503-414-3058 
Fax:   503-414-3101 
E-mail:  ppasteris@wcc.nrcs.usda.gov 
 
Mr. Yuichi Takeda 
Tokio Marine Management, Inc. 
101 Park Avenue, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10178-0095 
United States 
Phone:  212-297-6609 
Fax:  212-297-6061 
E-mail:  riskisg@attglobal.net 
 
Captain Murray Warfield 
General Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Qantas Airways Ltd. 
Qantas Centre, Building QCC3 
203 Coward Street 
Mascot 2020, New South Wales 
Australia 
Phone:   61-2-9691 1957 
Cell Phone:  61-2-1770 7130 
Fax:  61-2-9691 1605 
E-mail:  mwarfield@qantas.com.au 
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